BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OF OREGON

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR
EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION WORK AND
MAKE COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER
UNDER CERTAIN PERMITS

ORDER

e e e N

The owners of the following water permits issued by the Water Resources
Director have submitted applications for extensions of time limits within
which to complete the construction work and/or make complete application
of water to beneficial use under their respective permits.

The Water Resources Director is authorized under the provisions of
ORS 537.230 to grant extensions of time for good cause shown, within which
to complete work to perfect a water right under a permit;

The statements in the applications for extensions filed regarding
completion of the projects indicate that each has shown such reasonable
diligence as entitles him to an extension of time; and

No protest or objections to the granting of an extension under any of the
following permits have been filed by any subsequent permit holders;

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that extensions of time are granted
as follows:

New Time Limit New Time Limit
Application Permit To Complete To Apply
Permittee Number Number Construction Water
City of Pendleton G-2463 G-2410 Oct. 1) 1993 Oct. 1, 1993
City of Pendleton G-3443 G-3225 Oct. 1, 1993 Oct. 1, 1993
Shenandoah Home G-3601 G-3388 Oct. 1, 1989 Oct. 1, 1989
Oowners
Century Meadows G-4488 G-4183 Oct. 1, 1992 Oct. 1, 1992
Water Systems
Tyler Hansell G-5598 G-10651 Oct. 1, 1989 Oct. 1, 1989
City of Fairview G-5857 G-5594 Oct. 1, 1993 Oct. 1, 1993
City of Salem G-6222 G-6841 Oct. 1, 1993 Oct. 1, 1993
Snow Goose Water G-6302 G-5924 Oct. 1, 1992 Oct. 1, 1992
Company
City of Dundee G-6331 G-6017 Oct. 1, 1992 Oct. 1, 1992
City of Jordan G-6538 G-6030 Oct 1, 1993 Oct. 1, 1993
Valley
Scravel Hill G-6713 G-6253 Oct. 1, 1993 Oct. 1, 1993

Water Co-op
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City of Redmond
City of Redmond
Hayden Island Co.
SRH Water Corp.
Avion Water Corp.
Avion Water Corp.
Avion Water Corp.
City of Donald
Gum Creek Farms
Laidlaw Water
District

Robert Stockhoff
Robert Stockhoff
Western Heights
Homeowner Asso.

Western Heights
Homeowner Asso.

Idaho First
National Bank

Idaho First
National Bank

Water Resources
Department

John Dawson
Ashdown Wood
Water Company

Arthur W. Pullen
City of Lafayette
City of Lafayette
PomeRoy G. Sorum
Marc and Eileen
Aasland

City of Sherwood
City of Wallowa
Geo-Culture, Inc.

G-6865
G-9462
G-8595
G-8668
G-8754
G-10371
G-10617
G-9938
G-10146
G-10306

G-10366
G-11234
G-10846

64552

G-10921

G-10952

G-10940

G-11012
G-11154

G-11171
G-11257
G-11258
G-11278
G-11340

G-11347
G-11368
G-11383

Knappa Water Association

Nappe & Son
Nursery Inc.

Steven C. Scott
City of Seneca
Ronald Raasch

G-11422
42843
45659
60220

G-11431

G—-11446

G-11478
G-11494

G-6793
G-8866
G-7954
G-8033
G-8258
G-9999
G-9982
G-9513
G-10461
G-9375

G-9974
G-10326
G-10005

47290

G-10096

G-10101

G-10099

G-10182
G-10270

G-10233
G-10399
G-10400
G-10402
G-10552

G-10495
G-10569
G-10613

G-10572
32022
34049
46048

G-10579

G-10580

G-10634
G-10609

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.
Oct.

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.
Oct.
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1993
1993
1990
1991
1993
1993
1993
1993
1989
1992

1990
1990
1992

1992

1988

1988

1989

1988
1991

1989
1990
1990
1988
1990

1992
1993
1989

1993
1993
1993
1993

1989

1989

1993
1990

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Ooct.

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.
Oct.

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

Oct.
Oct.
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1993
1993
1990
1991
1993
1993
1993
1993
1989
1992

1990
1990
1992

1992

1988

1988

1989

1988
1991

1989
1990
1990
1988
1990

1992
1993
1989

1993
1993
1993
1993

1993
1990



Polehn Heights
Water Asso. Inc.,

Raymond L. Curry
South Fork Water
Board

Tillamook Water
Commission

City of McMinnville

City of Coquille

City of Medford
City of Medford
City of Carlton
CHR District

Improvement Co.,

Alsea Riviera
Water Improvement
District

The Dalles

Irrigation District

Deschutes Valley
Water District

Beverly Beach
Water District

Enterprise,
City of

Enterprise,
City of

Panther Creek
Water District

Mikami Bros.
Mikami Bros.

Restful Haven
Health Club, Inc.
City of Wheeler

Oceanside Water
District

G-11515

G-11586
5942

9415

19124
32770
46564
23572
R-24210

24211
44208

44192

44361

45144

47024

48909

48925

49101

51178

50569

51288

52807

53949

52321

52410

G-10673

G-10670
3778

6673

14837
27520
34803
18600
R-1118

20177
32489

33018

33141

33727

35177

36515

37278

36777

39123

38994

37121

37833

41176

39355

37836

Oct.

Oct.
Ooct.

Oct.

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Ooct.

Oct.
Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct,

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.
Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

1991 oct. 1,
1989

1990 oct. 1,
1993 oct. 1,
1992 oct. 1,
1992 oct. 1,
1992 oct. 1,
1993 oct. 1,
1993 oct. 1
1993 oct. 1
1992 oct. 1
1992 oct. 1,
1992 oct. 1,
1992 oct. 1,
1993 oct. 1,
1993 oct. 1,
1993 oct. 1,
1993 oct. 1,
1993 oct. 1,
1992 oct. 1,
1981 oct. 1,
1981 oct. 1,
1990 oct. 1,
1990 oct. 1,
1992 oct. 1,
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1991

1990

1993

1992
1992
1992
1993
1993

1993
1992

1992

1992

1992

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1992

1981

1981

1990

1990

1992



Western Heights 54701
Water Asso.

Douglas County 55991
Public Works

East Fork 56365
Irrigation District

East Fork 63241
Irrigation District

The Dalles 57319
Irrigation District
Manzanita, 57745
City of

Jones, 58162

Pierre, & Elizabeth

Robert & Shirley

Mai
R-59784
59785
City of Gates 59946
Gladstone, 60632
City of
Canyonville, 61248
City of
City of Riddle 60959

Phillip C. & Pamela

Kudlac 61481
63182

Allen Muhly 61806

Martin & David 62429

Leff

John Harry 63760

Jacobson

Larry F. Hyatt 63957

A. Joe Dunn R-64502

A. Joe Dunn 64503

Willamette 64514

Industries, Inc.,

Walter McEwen 64734

41864

41514

43395

46707

43315

43756

47471

R-8001
44719

45022

46120

46155

45405

45762

46663

45989

46551

47448

47712

R-8537

47180

47184

47505

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct,

Oct.
Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

1992 oct. 1,
1993 oct. 1,
1990 oct. 1,
1990 Oct. 1,
1993 oct. 1,
1993 oct, 1,
1990 oct. 1,
1988

1988 oct. 1,
1992 oct. 1,
1993 oct. 1,
1993 oct. 1,
1993 oct. 1,
1988 oct. 1,
1988 oct. 1,
1989 oct. 1,
1989 oct. 1,
1988 oct. 1,
1989 oct. 1,
1987

1987 oct. 1,
1992 oct. 1,
1989 oct. 1,
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1992

1993

1990

1990

1993

1993

1990

1988

1992

1993

1993

1993

1988

19088

1989

1989

1988

1989

1987

1992

1989



Lawrence Salmony

William R. & W.R.
Reed Sr.,

Gladys Philpott

Siskiyou National
Forest

Ralph W. Chaney

Coos County Parks

Tommy & Richard
Camp

Gerth A. & Brenda
Christensen

Carl E. Hilberg &
Janice K. Nauman

Saint Peter's
Church

Lyons-Mehama
Water District

Wallace N. & Myra
Parrish

Morris E.
Van Billiard

Phillip F. Dahl
Ronald A. Walch

Philomath,
City of

Karen Fleck
Harding

David Peterson

William S. & Mary
Hillman

James L. & Shirley

Westbrook

65155

65516

65584

66610
67686
Department
67702
67703
67704
67904

67998

67999

68002

68116

68124

68168

68171
68203

68266

68332

68467

68496

68605

47833

47945

48032

49338
48259

48955
48508
48509
48341

48542

48459
48345
48873
49372
48880

48882
49400

49245
49358

49446

49611

49562

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Ooct.

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

1989

1989

1990

1990

1987

1989
1989
1989

1989

1989

1992

1990

1989

1989

1989

1993

1990

1989

1989

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct,

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.
Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

1,

1,
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1989

1989

1990

1990

1987

1989
1989
1289
1989

1989

1989

1989

1992

1990

1989

1989

1989

1993

1990

1989

1989



Oregon Department 68681 49662 Oct. 1, 1990 Oct. 1,
Fish & Wildlife .

City of Westfir 68715 49765 Oct. 1, 1989
Dan Averett 68731 49705 Oct. 1, 1989
William Jarvis R-68825 R-10811 Oct. 1, 1989

Dated at Salem, Oregon this dgtz’day of March, 1989.

0{/ wol/}fi/ %417
WILLIAM H. YOUNG

Director
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