BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OF OREGON

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR)	
EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO)	
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION WORK AND)	<u>ORDER</u>
MAKE COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER)	
UNDER CERTAIN PERMITS	j	

The owners of the following water permits issued by the Water Resources Director have submitted applications for extensions of time limits within which to complete the construction work and/or make complete application of water to beneficial use under their respective permits.

The Water Resources Director is authorized under the provisions of ORS 537.230 to grant extensions of time for good cause shown, within which to complete work to perfect a water right under a permit;

The statements in the applications for extensions filed regarding completion of the projects indicate that each has shown such reasonable diligence as entitles him to an extension of time; and

No protest or objections to the granting of an extension under any of the following permits have been filed by any subsequent permit holders;

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that extensions of time are granted as follows:

<u>Permittee</u>	Application <u>Number</u>	Permit <u>Number</u>	New Time Limit To Complete <u>Construction</u>	New Time Limit To Apply <u>Water</u>
City of Pendleton City of Pendleton Shenandoah Home Owners		G-2410 G-3225 G-3388	Oct. 1, 1993 Oct. 1, 1993 Oct. 1, 1989	Oct. 1, 1993 Oct. 1, 1993 Oct. 1, 1989
Century Meadows Water Systems	G-4488	G-4183	Oct. 1, 1992	Oct. 1, 1992
Tyler Hansell City of Fairview City of Salem Snow Goose Water Company	G-5598 G-5857 G-6222 G-6302	G-10651 G-5594 G-6841 G-5924	Oct. 1, 1989 Oct. 1, 1993 Oct. 1, 1993 Oct. 1, 1992	Oct. 1, 1989 Oct. 1, 1993 Oct. 1, 1993 Oct. 1, 1992
City of Dundee City of Jordan Valley	G-6331 G-6538	G-6017 G-6030	Oct. 1, 1992 Oct 1, 1993	Oct. 1, 1992 Oct. 1, 1993
Scravel Hill Water Co-op	G-6713	G-6253	Oct. 1, 1993	Oct. 1, 1993

City of Redmond City of Redmond Hayden Island Co. SRH Water Corp. Avion Water Corp. Avion Water Corp. City of Donald Gum Creek Farms Laidlaw Water District	G-8754 G-10371 G-10617 G-9938	G-6793 G-8866 G-7954 G-8033 G-8258 G-9999 G-9982 G-9513 G-10461 G-9375	Oct. 1, Oct. 1, Oct. 1, Oct. 1, Oct. 1, Oct. 1, Oct. 1, Oct. 1, Oct. 1,	1993 1990 1991 1993 1993 1993 1993	Oct. Oct. Oct. Oct. Oct. Oct. Oct.	1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	1993 1993 1990 1991 1993 1993 1993 1993
Robert Stockhoff Robert Stockhoff Western Heights Homeowner Asso.	G-10366 G-11234 G-10846	G-9974 G-10326 G-10005	Oct. 1, Oct. 1, Oct. 1,	1990	oct.	1,	1990 1990 1992
Western Heights Homeowner Asso.	64552	47290	Oct. 1,	1992	Oct.	1,	1992
Idaho First National Bank	G-10921	G-10096	Oct. 1,	1988	Oct.	1,	1988
Idaho First National Bank	G-10952	G-10101	Oct. 1,	1988	Oct.	1,	1988
Water Resources Department	G-10940	G-10099	Oct. 1,	1989	Oct.	1,	1989
John Dawson Ashdown Wood Water Company	G-11012 G-11154	G-10182 G-10270	Oct. 1, Oct. 1,				1988 1991
Arthur W. Pullen City of Lafayette City of Lafayette PomeRoy G. Sorum Marc and Eileen Aasland	G-11258 G-11278	G-10233 G-10399 G-10400 G-10402 G-10552	Oct. 1, Oct. 1, Oct. 1, Oct. 1,	1990 1990 1988	Oct. Oct. Oct. Oct.	1, 1, 1,	1990 1990
City of Sherwood City of Wallowa Geo-Culture, Inc.	G-11368	G-10569	Oct. 1,	1993	0ct. 0ct. 0ct.	1,	1993
Knappa Water Assoc	G-11422 42843 45659	32022	Oct. 1, Oct. 1, Oct. 1, Oct. 1,	1993 1993	Oct. Oct. Oct.	1,	1993 1993
Nappe & Son Nursery Inc.	G-11431	G-10579	oct. 1,	1989			
Steven C. Scott City of Seneca Ronald Raasch	G-11478		Oct. 1, Oct. 1, Oct. 1,	1993	Oct.		

Polehn Heights Water Asso. Inc.,	G-11515	G-10673	Oct. 1, 1991	Oct. 1, 1991
Raymond L. Curry South Fork Water Board	G-11586 5942	G-10670 3778	Oct. 1, 1989 Oct. 1, 1990	Oct. 1, 1990
Tillamook Water Commission	9415	6673	Oct. 1, 1993	Oct. 1, 1993
City of McMinnvill	.e			
	19124	14837	Oct. 1, 1992	Oct. 1, 1992
	32770 46564	27520 34803	Oct. 1, 1992 Oct. 1, 1992	Oct. 1, 1992 Oct. 1, 1992
City of Coquille	23572	18600	Oct. 1, 1993	Oct. 1, 1993
City of Medford	R-24210	R-1118	Oct. 1, 1993	Oct. 1, 1993
City of Medford City of Carlton CHR District Improvement Co.,	24211 44208	20177 32489	Oct. 1, 1993 Oct. 1, 1992	Oct. 1, 1993 Oct. 1, 1992
,	44192 44361	33018 33141	Oct. 1, 1992 Oct. 1, 1992	Oct. 1, 1992 Oct. 1, 1992
Alsea Riviera Water Improvement District	45144	33727	Oct. 1, 1992	Oct. 1, 1992
The Dalles Irrigation Distric	47024 t	35177	Oct. 1, 1993	Oct. 1, 1993
Deschutes Valley Water District	48909	36515	Oct. 1, 1993	Oct. 1, 1993
Beverly Beach Water District	48925	37278	Oct. 1, 1993	Oct. 1, 1993
Enterprise, City of	49101	36777	Oct, 1, 1993	Oct. 1, 1993
Enterprise, City of	51178	39123	Oct. 1, 1993	Oct. 1, 1993
Panther Creek Water District	50569	38994	Oct. 1, 1992	Oct. 1, 1992
Mikami Bros.	51288	37121	Oct. 1, 1981	Oct. 1, 1981
Mikami Bros.	52807	37833	Oct. 1, 1981	Oct. 1, 1981
Restful Haven Health Club, Inc.	53949	41176	Oct. 1, 1990	Oct. 1, 1990
City of Wheeler	52321	39355	Oct. 1, 1990	Oct. 1, 1990
Oceanside Water District	52410	37836	Oct. 1, 1992	Oct. 1, 1992

Western Heights Water Asso.	54701	41864	Oct.	1,	1992	Oct.	1,	1992
Douglas County Public Works	55991	41514	Oct.	1,	1993	Oct.	1,	1993
East Fork Irrigation Distric	56365 t	43395	Oct.	1,	1990	Oct.	1,	1990
East Fork Irrigation Distric	63241 t	46707	Oct.	1,	1990	Oct.	1,	1990
The Dalles Irrigation Distric	57319 t	43315	Oct.	1,	1993	Oct.	1,	1993
Manzanita, City of	57745	43756	Oct.	1,	1993	Oct,	1,	1993
Jones, Pierre, & Elizabet	58162 h	47471	Oct,	1,	1990	Oct.	1,	1990
Robert & Shirley								
Mai	R-59784	R-8001	oct.	1,	1988			
	59785	44719	Oct.			Oct.	1,	1988
City of Gates	59946	45022	Oct.	1,	1992	Oct.	1,	1992
Gladstone, City of	60632	46120	Oct.	1,	1993	Oct.	1,	1993
Canyonville, City of	61248	46155	Oct.	1,	1993	Oct.	1,	1993
City of Riddle	60959	45405	Oct.	1,	1993	Oct.	1,	1993
Phillip C. & Pamel	a							
Kudlac	61481 63182	45762 46663	Oct.	1,	1988			1988
	63182	40003	Oct.	Ι,	1988	oct.	Ι,	1988
Allen Muhly	61806	45989	Oct.	1,	1989	Oct.	1,	1989
Martin & David Leff	62429	46551	Oct.	1,	1989	Oct.	1,	1989
John Harry Jacobson	63760	47448	Oct.	1,	1988	Oct.	1,	1988
Larry F. Hyatt	63957	47712	Oct.	1,	1989	Oct.	1,	1989
A. Joe Dunn A. Joe Dunn	R-64502 64503	R-8537 47180	Oct.			Oct.	1,	1987
Willamette Industries, Inc.,	64514	47184	Oct.	1,	1992	Oct.	1,	1992
Walter McEwen	64734	47505	Oct.	1,	1989	Oct.	1,	1989

Lawrence Salmony	65155	47833	Oct. 1,	1989	Oct.	1,	1989
William R. & W.R. Reed Sr.,	65516	47945	Oct. 1,	1989	Oct.	1,	1989
Gladys Philpott	65584	48032	oct. 1,	1990	Oct.	1,	1990
Siskiyou National Forest	66610	49338	Oct. 1,	1990	Oct.	1,	1990
Ralph W. Chaney	67686	48259	oct. 1,	1987	Oct.	1,	1987
Coos County Parks	Department 67702 67703 67704	48955 48508 48509	Oct. 1, Oct. 1,	1989	Oct.	1,	1989 1989 1989
Tommy & Richard Camp	67904	48341			Oct.	1,	1989
Gerth A. & Brenda	67998	48542	oct. 1,	1989	Oct.	1,	1989
Christensen							
Carl E. Hilberg & Janice K. Nauman	67999	48459	Oct. 1,	1989	Oct.	1,	1989
Saint Peter's Church	68002	48345			Oct,	1,	1989
Lyons-Mehama Water District	68116	48873	Oct. 1,	1992	Oct.	1,	1992
Wallace N. & Myra Parrish	68124	49372	Oct. 1,	1990	Oct.	1,	1990
Morris E. Van Billiard	68168	48880	Oct. 1,	1989	Oct.	1,	1989
Phillip F. Dahl	68171	48882	oct. 1,	1989	oct.	1,	1989
Ronald A. Walch	68203	49400	oct. 1,	1989	Oct.	1,	1989
Philomath, City of	68266	49245	Oct. 1,	1993	Oct.	1,	1993
Karen Fleck Harding	68332	49358	oct. 1,	1990	Oct.	1,	1990
David Peterson	68467	49446	Oct. 1,	1989	Oct.	1,	1989
William S. & Mary Hillman	68496	49611	Oct. 1,	1989			
James L. & Shirley Westbrook	68605	49562			Oct.	1,	1989

Oregon Department Fish & Wildlife	68681	49662	Oct. 1,	1990	Oct.	1,	1990
City of Westfir	68715	49765	Oct. 1,	1989			
Dan Averett	68731	49705	Oct. 1,	1989			
William Jarvis	R-68825	R-10811	Oct. 1,	1989			

Dated at Salem, Oregon this $\mathcal{B}^{f\!\!f}$ day of March, 1989.

Welliam H. Young Director